NOTICE TO CITY OF HANCOCK RESIDENTS
PROPOSED ORDINANCE

CITY OF HANCOCK

| Ordlznan” ée # 7

“AN ORDINANCE TO REPLACE ORDINANCE NO. 255 AND AMEND
SECTION FOUR (4) OF ORDINANCE 123, SEWER USE MINIMUM
CHARGE AND RATE AND MANDATORY CONNECTION AS AMENDED.”

THE CITY OF HANCOCK ORDAINS:

Section 1. The sewer use charge for all premises shall be $6.35 per thousand
(1000) gallons of water metered. The readiness to service charge shall be $5.00
for all premises.

Section 2. This rate increase will commence with the September, 2011 utility
billing.

This ordinance was introduced by the City Council of the City of Hancock,
Houghton County, Michigan on the 21% day of September, 2011.

The foregoing proposed ordinance was introduced in writing at the regular
meeting of the Hancock City Council held on September 21, 2011 at 7:30 p.m.

A Public Hearing on this proposed ordinance is set for Wednesday, October 19,
2011 at 7:30 p.m. in the Council Chambers. Copies of this proposed ordinance
are available from the City Clerk's Office.

This Ordinance will be presented to the Hancock City Council for adoption or
rejection at the regular meeting of the Hancock City Council to be held on
Wednesday, October 19th, 2011 at 7:30 p.m. following the public hearing.

Karen Haischer, CMC
City Clerk

¥t~
S day u
run in gazette Thrusday, October ¥Sth
nee two aff of publicaticn



CITY OF HANCOCK
Water and Sewer
Rate Changes per 1,000 gallons

Prior Rate April 97 September 98 July 2000
Water $2.70 $3.56 $4.37 $3.56
Sewer $4.81 $4.81 $4.00 $4.81
Total $7.51 $8.37 $8.37 $8.37

January 2001 May 2003 May 2007 Sept. 2008  May 2009
Water $4.20 $4.20 $5.75 X $5.75 $5.75
Sewer $4.81 $5.39 $5.39 XX$4.88 $£5.65
Total $9.01 $9.59 $11.14 $10.63 $11.40

January 2010 November 2011

Water $6.85 $6.85
Sewer $5.65 XXX $6.35
Total $12.50 $13.20

X Plus a monthly debt charge based on water meter size.

XX Plus a $3.95/month sewer readiness to serve charge.
XXX readiness to serve charge increased to $5.00

Water meter size 5/8 to 34" $7.62
1”to 1%” $30.00
2” $75.00
3” $150.00
4> $250.00

6” $500.00



